Committee on Agriculture
U.S. House of Representatives
Required Witness Disclosure Form

House Rules* require nongovernmental witnesses to disclose the amount and source of
Federal grants received since January 1, 2013,

Barbara Petee
Name:

Organization you represent (if any): The Root Cause Coalition / ProMedica

1. Please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants and subcontracts)
You have received since January 1, 2013, as well as the source and the amount of
each grant or contract. House Rules do NOT require disclosure of federal payments
to individuals, such as Social Security or Medicare benefits, farm program
payments, or assistance to agricultural producers:

SourcE: See At tached Amount:
Source: Amount;
2. If you are appearing on behalf of an organization, please list any federal grants or

contracts (including subgrants and subcontracts) the organization has received since
January 1, 2013, as well as the source and the amount of each grant or contract:

See Attached

Source: Amount:
Source: Amount:
3. Please list any payment or contract originating with a foreign government

(including subcontracts) you have received since January 1. 2013, as well as the
country of origin and amount of each payment or contract.

Country of Origin: Nt Amount:
Country of Origin: Amount:
4. Please list any payment or contract originating with a foreign government

(including subcontracts) the organization has received since January 1. 2013, as well
as the country of origin and amount of each payment or contract.

N/A
Country of Origin: d Amount:

Country of Origin: Amount:



Please check here if this form is NOT applicable to you:
P

* Rule XI, clause 2(g)(5) of the U.S. House of Representatives provides:

(4) Each committee shall, to the greatest extent practicable, require witnesses who appear before
it to submit in advance written statements of proposed testimony and to limit their initial presentations 1o
the committee to brief summaries thereof.

(B) In the case of a witness appearing in a nongovernmental capacity, a written statement of
proposed testimony shall include a curriculum vitae and a disclosure of any Federal grants or contracts, or
contracts or payments originating with a foreign government, received during the current calendar year or
either of the two previous calendar years by the witness or by an entity represented by the witness and
related to the subject matter of the hearing.

(C) The disclosure referred to in subdivision (B) shall include--(i) the amount and source of each
Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract (or subcontract thereof) related to the subject matter of the
hearing; and (ii) the amount and country of origin of any payment or contract related to the subject matter
of the hearing originating with a foreign government.

(D) Such statements, with appropriate redactions to protect the privacy or security of the witness,
shall be made publicly available in electronic form not later than one day afier the witness appears.

PLEASE ATTACH DISCLOSURE FORM TO EACH COPY OF TESTIMONY.



ProMedica Federal Grant Review

Funding Agency ID Award | Start | End —r CFDA ]
Ohio Department of Health $60,000.00 01-Jan-13 31-Dec-13 93,991
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio $17,568.00 01-Jul-12 30-Jun-13 93.889
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio $27,804.00 01-Jul-12 30-Jun-13  93.889
Michigan Department of Health and Human
Services (formerly Michigan Department of $1,250.00 01-May-13 31-May-13 93.110
Community Health
Lucas County Family Council $1,000.00 01-Apr-13 93.59
Health Resources and Services Administration $149,967.00 01-May-13 30-Apr-14 93.912
City of Sylvania-Ohio Dept. of Transportation $30,000.00 01-Oct-13 31-Dec-14 20.205
Hemophilia Foundation of Michigan $16,000.00 01-Jun-13 31-May-14  93.110
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio $17,548.00 01-Jul-13 30-Jun-14  93.074
Hospital Council of Northwest Chio $16,520.00 01-Jul-13 30-Jun-14 93.074
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio $48,989.00 01-Jul-13 30-Jun-14 93.074
84.181,
93.994,
. 93.251,
Ohio Department of Health $74,107.00 01-Jul-13 30-Jun-14 93983
State
HB.59
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio $26,472.00 01-Jul-13 30-Jun-14 93.074
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio $28,282.00 01-Jul-13 30-Jun-14 93.074
University of Toledo Medical Center $27,750.00 01-Jul-13 30-Jun-14 93.889
Lourdes College $100,481.00 01-Jul-13 30-Jun-14  93.359
hi f Medicine Gvt. Resource
Ohe.Cyllegestr e g $91,800.00  01-Jul-13 30-Jun-14  93.778
Center
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio $10,000.00 01-Jul-13 30-Jun-14 93.074
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio $19,048.00 01-Jul-13 30-Jun-14 93.074
Health Resources and Services Administration $25,000.00 01-May-14 30-Apr-15 93.912
Health Resources and Services Administration $144,539.00 01-Sep-13 31-Jul-14  93.912
Toledo Lucas County Health Department $378,874.00 01-Oct-13 30-Sep-14 10.557
Federal Emergency Management Agency (DHS) $74,214.00 19-Sep-13 31-Mar-15 97.044
Sylvania Community Action Team $4,480.00 02-Oct-13 30-Sep-14 93.276
Ohio Department of Health $55,900.00 01-Nov-13 31-Oct-14 93.136
Ohio Department of Health $30,740.00 01-Oct-13 30-Sep-14 84.181



ProMedica Federal Grant Review

Ohio Department of Health

Hemophilia Foundation of Michigan
ProMedica Fostoria Community Hospital

Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio

Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio

Ohio Department of Health

Ohio Injury Prevention Partnership

City of Sylvania-Ohio Dept. of Transportation
Health Resources and Services Administration
University of Toledo Medical Center

University of Toledo Medical Center

Ohio Colleges of Medicine Gvt. Resource
Center

Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio
Ohio Department of Health

Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio

US Department of Agriculture

Toledo Lucas County Health Department

Hemophilia Foundation of Michigan

Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio
Ohio Department of Health

Hemophilia Foundation of Michigan

Michigan Department of Health and Human
Services {formerly Michigan Department of
Community Health
Michigan Department of Health and Human
Services (formerly Michigan Department of
Community Health

$93,000.00
$15,433.00

$150,000.00

$64,772.00

$7,500.00
$7,500.00

$74,107.00

$1,500.00
$20,000.00
$147,015.00
$26,362.00
$4,460.00

$77,009.00

$7,500.00
$31,336.00
$11,500.00
$44,060.00
$385,164.00

$16,000.00

$1,800.00
$65,000.00
$17,433.00

$66,000.00

$154,000.00

01-Nov-13

30-Sep-13

01-May-14

01-Jul-14

01-Jul-14
01-Jul-14

01-Jul-14

01-Jan-15

01-Aug-14

01-Jul-14

01-Jul-14

01-Jul-14

01-Jul-14
01-Oct-14
01-Jul-14
30-Sep-14
01-Oct-14

01-Jun-14

01-Aug-14
01-Feb-15
30-Sep-14

01-Mar-15

01-Mar-15

31-Oct-14 20.600

29-Sep-14 93.184
30-Apr-15 93.912

30-Jun-15 93.889

30-Jun-15 93.889
30-Jun-15 93.889

93.994/

30-Jun-15 84.181/
93.283/

93.991
31-Dec-15 20.205
31-Jul-15 93.912
30-Jun-15 93.110
30-Jun-15 93.110

30-Jun-15 93.778

30-Jun-15 93.889
30-Sep-14 84.181
30-Jun-15 93.889
29-Sep-16 10.168
30-Sep-15 10.557

31-May-15 93.110

31-Jul-15 93.778
31-Jan-16 93.136
29-Sep-15 93.184

30-Sep-15 93.757

30-Sep-15 93.757



ProMedica Federal Grant Review

Michigan Department of Health and Human
Services (formerly Michigan Department of
Community Health

Michigan Department of Health and Human
Services (formerly Michigan Department of
Community Health

Hospital Council of Northwest Chio

Ohio Department of Health

Michigan Center for Rural Health

Ohio Department of Health

Hemophilia Foundation of Michigan

Ohio Department of Health
Ohio Colleges of Medicine Gvt. Resource
Center

University of Toledo Medical Center

University of Toledo Medical Center

Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio
Hospital Council of Northwest Ghio
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio

Hemophilia Foundation of Michigan

Michigan Department of Health and Human
Services (formerly Michigan Department of
Community Health
Michigan Department of Health and Human
Services (formerly Michigan Department of
Community Health
Michigan Department of Health and Human
Services {formerly Michigan Department of
Community Health
Michigan Department of Health and Human
Services (formerly Michigan Department of
Community Health

$154,000.00

$66,000.00

$25,000.00
$5,500.00
$8,966.00

$84,106.63

$16,000.00
$30,000.00
$73,749.00

$26,362.50

$4,459.50

$7,500.00
$14,000.00
$9,000.00
$7,500.00
$7,500.00
$10,000.00
$11,500.00

$23,970.00

$66,000.00

$66,000.00

$154,000.00

$154,000.00

01-Mar-15

01-Mar-15

01-Mar-15
01-Apr-15

01-Oct-14

01-Jul-15

01-Jun-15
01-Oct-15

01-Jul-15

01-Jul-15

01-Jul-15

01-Jul-15
01-Jul-15
01-Jul-15
01-Jul-15
01-Jul-15
01-Jul-15
01-Jul-15

30-Sep-15

01-Oct-15

01-Oct-15

01-Oct-15

01-Oct-15

30-Sep-15

30-Sep-15

28-Feb-16
31-Dec-15

30-Sep-15

30-Jun-16

93.757

93.757

93.778
53.991
93.301

93.994 /
84.181/
93.283/
93.251

31-May-16 93.110

30-Sep-16 84.181

30-Jun-16

93.778

30-Jun-15 93.110

30-Jun-15 93.110

30-Jun-16 93.889
30-Jun-15 93.889
30-Jun-15 93.889
30-Jun-15 93.889
30-Jun-15 93.889
30-Jun-15 93.889
30-Jun-15 93.889

29-Sep-16

30-Sep-16

30-Sep-16

30-Sep-16

30-Sep-16

93.184

93.757

93.757

93.757

93.757



ProMedica Federal Grant Review

Toledo Lucas County Health Department $393,834.00 01-Oct-15
Ohio Department of Health $65,000.00 01-Feb-16
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio $15,000.00 04-Jan-16

Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio $18,000.00 04-Jan-16

30-Sep-16

31-Jan-16

03-Jan-17

03-Jan-17

10.557

93.136

93.778

93.778





