# Committee on Agriculture U.S. House of Representatives Required Witness Disclosure Form

House Rules\* require nongovernmental witnesses to disclose the amount and source of Federal grants received since January 1, 2013.

Name	Barbara Petee			
Organ	ization you represent (if any):	The Roo	t Cause	Coalition / ProMedica
1.	you have received since Janua	ary 1, 2013 e Rules do Security o	, as well a <u>NOT</u> req Medicar	ing subgrants and subcontracts) is the source and the amount of uire disclosure of federal paymen e benefits, farm program :
Source	See Attached			Amount:
Source	:			Amount:
	contracts (including subgrant	s and subc	intracts)	please list any federal grants or the organization has received sincount of each grant or contract:
				Amount:
Source:				Amount:
	Please list any payment or con (including subcontracts) you h country of origin and amount	ave receive	d since J	anuary 1 2013 or well on the
Country			***	Amount:
Country	of Origin:		······································	Amount:
a a	is the country of origin and an	ganization lount of ea	has recei ch payme	ved since Tennew 1 2012
Country	of Origin:N/A			Amount:
	of Origin:			

Please check here	if this form is NO	Γ applicable to you	<b></b>	
Signature:				
	/			

- \* Rule XI, clause 2(g)(5) of the U.S. House of Representatives provides:
- (A) Each committee shall, to the greatest extent practicable, require witnesses who appear before it to submit in advance written statements of proposed testimony and to limit their initial presentations to the committee to brief summaries thereof.
- (B) In the case of a witness appearing in a nongovernmental capacity, a written statement of proposed testimony shall include a curriculum vitae and a disclosure of any Federal grants or contracts, or contracts or payments originating with a foreign government, received during the current calendar year or either of the two previous calendar years by the witness or by an entity represented by the witness and related to the subject matter of the hearing.
- (C) The disclosure referred to in subdivision (B) shall include--(i) the amount and source of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract (or subcontract thereof) related to the subject matter of the hearing; and (ii) the amount and country of origin of any payment or contract related to the subject matter of the hearing originating with a foreign government.
- (D) Such statements, with appropriate redactions to protect the privacy or security of the witness, shall be made publicly available in electronic form not later than one day after the witness appears.

PLEASE ATTACH DISCLOSURE FORM TO EACH COPY OF TESTIMONY.

Funding Agency ID	Award	Start	End	CFDA
Ohio Department of Health	\$60,000.00	01-Jan-13	31-Dec-13	93.991
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio	\$17,568.00	01-Jul-12	30-Jun-13	93.889
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio	\$27,804.00	01-Jul-12	30-Jun-13	93.889
Michigan Department of Health and Human Services (formerly Michigan Department of Community Health	\$1,250.00	01-May-13	31-May-13	93.110
Lucas County Family Council	\$1,000.00	01-Apr-13		93.59
Health Resources and Services Administration	\$149,967.00	01-May-13	30-Apr-14	93.912
City of Sylvania-Ohio Dept. of Transportation	\$30,000.00	01-Oct-13	31-Dec-14	20.205
Hemophilia Foundation of Michigan	\$16,000.00	01-Jun-13	31-May-14	93.110
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio	\$17,548.00 \$16,520.00	01-Jul-13 01-Jul-13	30-Jun-14 30-Jun-14	93.074 93.074
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio	\$48,989.00	01-Jul-13	30-Jun-14	93.074
Ohio Department of Health	\$74,107.00	01-Jul-13	30-Jun-14	84.181, 93.994, 93.251, 93.283, State HB.59
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio	\$26,472.00	01-Jul-13	30-Jun-14	93.074
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio	\$28,282.00	01-Jul-13	30-Jun-14	93.074
University of Toledo Medical Center	\$27,750.00	01-Jul-13	30-Jun-14	93.889
Lourdes College	\$100,481.00	01-Jul-13	30-Jun-14	93.359
Ohio Colleges of Medicine Gvt. Resource Center	\$91,800.00	01-Jul-13	30-Jun-14	93.778
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio	\$10,000.00	01-Jul-13	30-Jun-14	93.074
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio	\$19,048.00	01-Jul-13	30-Jun-14	93.074
Health Resources and Services Administration	\$25,000.00	01-May-14	30-Apr-15	93.912
Health Resources and Services Administration	\$144,539.00	01-Sep-13	31-Jul-14	93.912
Toledo Lucas County Health Department	\$378,874.00	01-Oct-13	30-Sep-14	10.557
Federal Emergency Management Agency (DHS)	\$74,214.00	19-Sep-13	31-Mar-15	97.044
Sylvania Community Action Team Ohio Department of Health Ohio Department of Health	\$4,480.00 \$55,900.00 \$30,740.00	02-Oct-13 01-Nov-13 01-Oct-13	30-Sep-14 31-Oct-14 30-Sep-14	93.276 93.136 84.181

Ohio Department of Health	\$93,000.00	01-Nov-13	31-Oct-14 20.600
Hemophilia Foundation of Michigan	\$15,433.00	30-Sep-13	29-Sep-14 93.184
ProMedica Fostoria Community Hospital	\$150,000.00	01-May-14	30-Apr-15 93.912
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio	\$64,772.00	01-Jul-14	30-Jun-15 93.889
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio	\$7,500.00 \$7,500.00	01-Jul-14 01-Jul-14	30-Jun-15 93.889 30-Jun-15 93.889
Ohio Department of Health	\$74,107.00	01-Jul-14	93.994 / 30-Jun-15 84.181 / 93.283 /
Ohio Injury Prevention Partnership	\$1,500.00		93.991
City of Sylvania-Ohio Dept. of Transportation	\$20,000.00	01-Jan-15	31-Dec-15 20.205
Health Resources and Services Administration	\$147,015.00	01-Aug-14	31-Jul-15 93.912
University of Toledo Medical Center	\$26,362.00	01-Jul-14	30-Jun-15 93.110
University of Toledo Medical Center	\$4,460.00	01-Jul-14	30-Jun-15 93.110
Ohio Colleges of Medicine Gvt. Resource Center	\$77,009.00	01-Jul-14	30-Jun-15 93.778
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio	\$7,500.00	01-Jul-14	30-Jun-15 93.889
Ohio Department of Health	\$31,336.00	01-Oct-14	30-Sep-14 84.181
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio	\$11,500.00	01-Jul-14	30-Jun-15 93.889
US Department of Agriculture	\$44,060.00	30-Sep-14	29-Sep-16 10.168
Toledo Lucas County Health Department	\$385,164.00	01-Oct-14	30-Sep-15 10.557
Hemophilia Foundation of Michigan	\$16,000.00	01-Jun-14	31-May-15 93.110
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio	\$1,800.00	01-Aug-14	31-Jul-15 93.778
Ohio Department of Health	\$65,000.00	01-Feb-15	31-Jan-16 93.136
Hemophilia Foundation of Michigan	\$17,433.00	30-Sep-14	29-Sep-15 93.184
Michigan Department of Health and Human Services (formerly Michigan Department of Community Health	\$66,000.00	01-Mar-15	30-Sep-15 93.757
Michigan Department of Health and Human Services (formerly Michigan Department of Community Health	\$154,000.00	01-Mar-15	30-Sep-15 93.757

Michigan Department of Health and Human Services (formerly Michigan Department of Community Health Michigan Department of Health and Human	\$154,000.00	01-Mar-15	30-Sep-15 93.757
Services (formerly Michigan Department of Community Health	\$66,000.00	01-Mar-15	30-Sep-15 93.757
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio	\$25,000.00	01-Mar-15	28-Feb-16 93.778
Ohio Department of Health	\$5,500.00	01-Apr-15	31-Dec-15 93.991
Michigan Center for Rural Health	\$8,966.00	01-Oct-14	30-Sep-15 93.301
Ohio Department of Health	\$84,106.63	01-Jul-15	93.994 / 84.181 / 93.283 / 93.251
Hemophilia Foundation of Michigan	\$16,000.00	01-Jun-15	31-May-16 93.110
Ohio Department of Health	\$30,000.00	01-Oct-15	30-Sep-16 84.181
Ohio Colleges of Medicine Gvt. Resource Center	\$73,749.00	01-Jul-15	30-Jun-16 93.778
University of Toledo Medical Center	\$26,362.50	01-Jul-15	30-Jun-15 93.110
University of Toledo Medical Center	\$4,459.50	01-Jul-15	30-Jun-15 93.110
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio	\$7,500.00	01-Jul-15	30-Jun-16 93.889
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio	\$14,000.00	01-Jul-15	30-Jun-15 93.889
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio	\$9,000.00	01-Jul-15	30-Jun-15 93.889
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio	\$7,500.00	01-Jul-15	30-Jun-15 93.889
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio	\$7,500.00	01-Jul-15	30-Jun-15 93.889
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio	\$10,000.00	01-Jul-15	30-Jun-15 93.889
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio	\$11,500.00	01-Jul-15	30-Jun-15 93.889
Hemophilia Foundation of Michigan	\$23,970.00	30-Sep-15	29-Sep-16 93.184
Michigan Department of Health and Human Services (formerly Michigan Department of Community Health	\$66,000.00	01-Oct-15	30-Sep-16 93.757
Michigan Department of Health and Human Services (formerly Michigan Department of Community Health	\$66,000.00	01-Oct-15	30-Sep-16 93.757
Michigan Department of Health and Human Services (formerly Michigan Department of Community Health	\$154,000.00	01-Oct-15	30-Sep-16 93.757
Michigan Department of Health and Human Services (formerly Michigan Department of Community Health	\$154,000.00	01-Oct-15	30-Sep-16 93.757

Toledo Lucas County Health Department	\$393,834.00	01-0ct-15	30-Sep-16	10.557
Ohio Department of Health	\$65,000.00	01-Feb-16	31-Jan-16	93.136
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio	\$15,000.00	04-Jan-16	03-Jan-17	93.778
Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio	\$18,000.00	04-Jan-16	03-Jan-17	93.778